



**CITY OF SOLON**  
**CLEARWATER COURT EXTENSION TO PORTZ PARKWAY, CONTRACT 2020.29**  
**BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Carron Asphalt		Fabrzi		Tri Mor		S.E.T.	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,358.00	\$ 21,358.00
2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	75	LF	16.00	1,200.00	8.00	600.00	6.00	450.00	5.00	375.00
3	EXCAVATION	1	LUMP	104,402.00	104,402.00	105,660.00	105,660.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	99,711.00	99,711.00
4	EMBANKMENT	1	LUMP	7,979.00	7,979.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,562.00	8,562.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, AS DIRECTED	200	CY	88.00	17,600.00	60.00	12,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	86.00	17,200.00
6	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOURL	210.00	420.00	100.00	200.00	105.00	210.00	300.00	600.00
7	CEMENT FOR STABILIZATION, AS DIRECTED	41	TON	175.00	7,175.00	167.00	6,847.00	165.00	6,765.00	187.00	7,667.00
8	CURING COAT	1415	SY	1.50	2,122.50	1.00	1,415.00	0.35	495.25	1.33	1,881.95
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12" DEEP, AS DIRECTED	1415	SY	8.30	11,744.50	11.00	15,565.00	16.00	22,640.00	13.00	18,395.00
10	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS	1	LUMP	5,800.00	5,800.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	13,235.00	13,235.00
11	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CLASS C, WITH 3" LIMESTONE BASE	5950	SF	6.80	40,460.00	6.50	38,675.00	6.00	35,700.00	8.00	47,600.00
12	6" THICK CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	920.00	3,680.00	900.00	3,600.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,035.00	4,140.00
13	SEEDING AND MUCLHING, AS PER PLAN	3000	SY	4.19	12,570.00	6.75	20,250.00	4.00	12,000.00	7.32	21,960.00
14	4" UNDERDRAINS	1153	LF	9.50	10,953.50	11.00	12,683.00	9.00	10,377.00	17.00	19,601.00
15	12" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.01	10	LF	52.00	520.00	147.00	1,470.00	90.00	900.00	161.00	1,610.00
16	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	52	LF	70.00	3,640.00	69.00	3,588.00	85.00	4,420.00	72.00	3,744.00
17	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	327	LF	69.00	22,563.00	63.00	20,601.00	75.00	24,525.00	60.00	19,620.00
18	SINLGE INLET BASIN (ST-5B)	2	EACH	2,594.00	5,188.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,454.00	6,908.00
19	DOUBLE INLET BASIN (ST-5D)	2	EACH	3,725.00	7,450.00	3,940.00	7,880.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	8,255.00	16,510.00
20	SIDE DITCH INLET	1	EACH	615.00	615.00	1,085.00	1,085.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,797.00	1,797.00
21	STORM MANHOLE, TYPE A (ST-1)	4	EACH	3,003.00	12,012.00	3,395.00	13,580.00	4,050.00	16,200.00	2,399.00	9,596.00
22	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	196	CY	150.00	29,400.00	155.00	30,380.00	180.00	35,280.00	171.00	33,516.00
23	6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN (LIMESTONE ONLY)	333	CY	56.00	18,648.00	54.00	17,982.00	70.00	23,310.00	66.00	21,978.00
24	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE (0.10 GAL/SY)	232	GAL	4.00	928.00	2.00	464.00	2.50	580.00	2.20	510.40
25	TACK COAT FOR SURFACE COURSE (0.10 GAL/SY)	232	GAL	4.00	928.00	2.00	464.00	2.50	580.00	2.20	510.40
26	1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	41	CY	238.00	9,758.00	180.00	7,380.00	220.00	9,020.00	198.00	8,118.00
27	1.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	57	CY	171.00	9,747.00	155.00	8,835.00	180.00	10,260.00	171.00	9,747.00
28	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (MULTI-PURPOSE PATH)	35	CY	203.00	7,105.00	180.00	6,300.00	200.00	7,000.00	198.00	6,930.00
29	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (MULTI-PURPOSE PATH)	57	CY	149.00	8,493.00	155.00	8,835.00	180.00	10,260.00	171.00	9,747.00
30	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	1153	LF	27.00	31,131.00	19.50	22,483.50	19.50	22,483.50	35.00	40,355.00
31	THUJA STANDISH X PPLICATA 'GREEN GIANT'	8	EACH	390.00	3,120.00	550.00	4,400.00	650.00	5,200.00	193.00	1,544.00
32	ACER X FREEMANII 'SIENNA'	5	EACH	425.00	2,125.00	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	385.00	1,925.00
33	CRATAEGUS VIRDIS 'WINTER KING'	4	EACH	340.00	1,360.00	425.00	1,700.00	500.00	2,000.00	165.00	660.00
34	AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE'	4	EACH	450.00	1,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	303.00	1,212.00
35	HEMEROCALLIS STELLA D'ORO	110	EACH	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	50.00	5,500.00	33.00	3,630.00
36	PANICUM VIRGATUM 'NORTHWIND'	31	EACH	41.00	1,271.00	40.00	1,240.00	55.00	1,705.00	83.00	2,573.00
37	EUPATORIUM PURPUREUM 'BABY JOE'	22	EACH	35.00	770.00	40.00	880.00	55.00	1,210.00	55.00	1,210.00
38	ILEX VERTICILLATA 'RED SPRITE'	20	EACH	56.00	1,120.00	90.00	1,800.00	100.00	2,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
39	ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JIM DANDY'	5	EACH	66.00	330.00	100.00	500.00	120.00	600.00	110.00	550.00
40	LANDSCAPE WATERING	1200	GAL	4.00	4,800.00	0.50	600.00	5.00	6,000.00	1.10	1,320.00
41	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY	4	EACH	938.00	3,752.00	585.00	2,340.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,174.00	4,696.00
42	6' ALUMINUM FENCE	450	LF	54.00	24,300.00	70.00	31,500.00	85.00	38,250.00	62.00	27,900.00
43	MAN GATE	1	EACH	545.00	545.00	750.00	750.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
44	RIVER ROCK	5	CY	310.00	1,550.00	225.00	1,125.00	320.00	1,600.00	330.00	1,650.00
45	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL TRENCHING AND BACKFILL FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LUMP	6,600.00	6,600.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	19,761.00	19,761.00
46	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	700	FT	6.00	4,200.00	12.00	8,400.00	28.00	19,600.00	24.00	16,800.00
47	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LUMP	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 47:</b>					<b>481,440.50</b>		<b>482,751.50</b>		<b>494,220.75</b>		<b>579,413.75</b>

Math error, correction shown  
 \* Incorrect bid schedule used